EMI Capacitors
Series/Type: B81122
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B81122C1682M289 B32021A3682* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1682M189 B32021A3682* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1682M000 B32021A3682* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B81122C1562M289 B32021A3562* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1562M189 B32021A3562* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1562M000 B32021A3562* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1472M289 B32021A3472* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1472M189 B32021A3472* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1472M000 B32021A3472* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1332M289 B32021A3332* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1332M189 B32021A3332* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1332M000 B32021A3332* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1222M289 B32021A3222* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1222M189 B32021A3222* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1222M000 B32021A3222* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1152M289 B32021A3152* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1152M189 B32021A3152* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1152M000 B32021A3152* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1102M289 B32021A3102* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1102M189 B32021A3102* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122C1102M000 B32021A3102* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1683M289 B32023A3683* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1683M189 B32023A3683* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1683M000 B32023A3683* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1563M289 B32023A3563M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1563M189 B32023A3563M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1563M000 B32023A3563M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1473M289 B32023A3473* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1473M189 B32023A3473* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1473M000 B32023A3473* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1334M000 B32024A3334M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1333M289 B32022A3333* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1333M189 B32022A3333* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1333M000 B32022A3333* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1273M289 B32022A3273K* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1273M189 B32022A3273K* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1273M000 B32022A3273K* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1224M189 B32024A3224M* 2009-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1224M000 B32024A3224M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1223M289 B32022A3223M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1223M189 B32022A3223M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B81122A1223M000 B32022A3223M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1154M189 B32024A3154* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1154M000 B32024A3154* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1153M289 B32022A3153* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1153M189 B32022A3153* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1153M000 B32022A3153* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1104M289 B32023A3104M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1104M189 B32023A3104M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1104M000 B32023A3104M* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1103M289 B32022A3103* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1103M189 B32022A3103* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
B81122A1103M000 B32022A3103* 2008-11-21 2009-09-30 2009-12-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Typical applications

Y2 / 250 VAC
3
Ordering codes and packing units
Lead spacing
mm
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20% 289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
10 0.0010 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B81122C1102M*** 1000 1700 1000
0.0015 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B81122C1152M*** 1000 1700 1000
0.0022 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B81122C1222M*** 830 1300 1000
0.0033 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B81122C1332M*** 830 1300 1000
0.0047 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B81122C1472M*** 680 1100 1000
0.0056 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B81122C1562M*** 680 1100 1000
0.0068 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B81122C1682M*** 680 1100 1000
15 0.010 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B81122A1103M*** 960 1100 1000
0.015 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B81122A1153M*** 830 900 1000
0.022 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B81122A1223M*** 680 700 500
0.027 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B81122A1273M*** 680 700 500
0.033 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B81122A1333M*** 640 700 500
22.5 0.047 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B81122A1473M*** 580 600 630
0.056 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B81122A1563M*** 480 500 510
0.068 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B81122A1683M*** 390 400 540
0.10 10.5 × 20.5 × 26.5 B81122A1104M*** 390 400 540
27.5 0.15 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B81122A1154M*** 350 320
0.22 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B81122A1224M*** 250 260
0.33 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B81122A1334M*** 200
B81122
Y2 / 250 VAC
4
Technical data